4
12AT/50AT Series
Spin-On Filters
80AT/80UT Series
Dual Spin-On Filters
5
12AT/50AT
80AT/80UT Series

12AT/50AT/80AT/80UT Series1
Spin-On Filters
How To Order
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code. Example:
BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 7 BOX 8
12AT 1 10C B P G S12 H
Notes:
1. The filter includes the element you select
already installed.
2. Selecting 80AT or 80UT in Box 1 requires
the selection of “G” in Box 6 and “H” in box 8.
3. Nominal flow rates for single length filters:
12AT - 12GPM; 50AT - 35 GPM;
80AT/80UT - 55 GPM.
BOX 1: Filter Series2,3
Symbol Description
12AT 20 GPM Nominal
50AT 50 GPM Nominal
80AT 80 GPM Nominal-Dual
80UT 80 GPM Nominal-Dual
BOX 2: Element Length
Symbol Description
1 Single
2 Double
BOX 3: Media Code
Symbol Description
12AT-1
10B Microglass,10 micron
20B Microglass, 20 micron
03C Cellulose, 3 micron
10C Cellulose, 10 micron
25C Cellulose, 25 micron
12AT-2
10C Cellulose, 10 micron
25C Cellulose, 25 micron
50AT/80AT/80UT-1
03B Microglass, 3 micron
10B Microglass,10 micron
20B Microglass, 20 micron
03C Cellulose, 3 micron
10C Cellulose, 10 micron
25C Cellulose, 25 micron
50AT/80AT/80UT-2
03B Microglass, 3 micron
10B Microglass, 20 micron
20B Microglass, 20 micron
10C Cellulose, 10 micron
WR Water Removal
BOX 4: Seal Material
Symbol Description
B Nitrile
BOX 5: Indicator
Symbol Description
P Gauge Ports Plugged
BOX 6: Bypass
Symbol Description
G 25 psid (1.7 bar)
C 15 psid (1.03 bar)
P 3 psid (0.2 bar)
X No bypass
BOX 7: Ports
Symbol Description
12AT
S12 SAE-12 Integral Threads
N12 3/4” NPT Integral Threads
50AT
S20 SAE-20 Integral Threads
N20 1-1/4” NPT Integral Threads
80AT
Y32 2” SAE Code 61 Flange /
1-1/2” NPT Integral Threads
80UT
N24 1-1/2” NPT Integral Threads